



75 Langley Drive • Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935  
(tel) 770.822.8720 • (fax) 770.822.8735

**gwinnettcounty**

July 18, 2018

**AWARD NOTICE  
BL048-18**

**Hamilton Mill Road (Ivey Mill Drive to Sardis Church Road) and Hamilton Mill Road at Pucketts Mill Road Roadway Improvement Project**

Pursuant to the bids received on May 31, 2018 for bid BL048-18, Hamilton Mill Road (Ivey Mill Drive to Sardis Church Road) and Hamilton Mill Road at Pucketts Mill Road Roadway Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to Vertical Earth, Inc. in the amount of \$3,400,149.18. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Chris Duncan", with a long horizontal line extending to the right.

Chris Duncan, CPPB  
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



**BL048-18**  
**Hamilton Mill Road (Ivey Mill Drive to Sardis Church Road) and Hamilton Mill Road at Pucketts Mill Road Roadway Improvement Project**  
**Department of Transportation**

				Baldwin Paving Co., Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH DOCUMENTATION	16	MO	\$281.12	\$4,497.92	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$98.00	\$1,568.00	\$142.70	\$2,283.20	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$192.50	\$3,080.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT: F-0813-01	1	LS	\$68,406.31	\$68,406.31	\$84,784.00	\$84,784.00	\$63,719.34	\$63,719.34	\$196,700.00	\$196,700.00	\$135,889.40	\$135,889.40	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$55,310.00	\$55,310.00	\$90,750.00	\$90,750.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT: M-0690-01	1	LS	\$26,929.63	\$26,929.63	\$13,268.00	\$13,268.00	\$53,408.88	\$53,408.88	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$78,023.36	\$78,023.36	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$44,396.00	\$44,396.00	\$18,370.00	\$18,370.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, - TP P-3-B-30	1	EA	\$11,132.52	\$11,132.52	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,807.72	\$12,807.72	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$19,797.00	\$19,797.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
25	FIELD ENGINEERS OFFICE, TP 3 - PROJECT: F-0813-01	1	EA	\$73,879.42	\$73,879.42	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$69,018.95	\$69,018.95	\$85,300.00	\$85,300.00	\$42,554.88	\$42,554.88	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$102,099.00	\$102,099.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
30	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT: F-0813-01	1	LS	\$41,044.12	\$41,044.12	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$43,494.16	\$43,494.16	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$26,577.00	\$26,577.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,265.00	\$18,265.00	\$15,746.33	\$15,746.33
35	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT: M-0690-01	1	LS	\$13,016.05	\$13,016.05	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,344.16	\$25,344.16	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$33,406.79	\$33,406.79	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,995.00	\$20,995.00	\$25,908.28	\$25,908.28
40	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	8	EA	\$646.59	\$5,172.72	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$636.00	\$5,088.00	\$936.85	\$7,494.80	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,195.00	\$9,560.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00
45	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE CHECK DAM	37	EA	\$281.12	\$10,401.44	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$613.29	\$22,691.73	\$471.00	\$17,427.00	\$656.36	\$24,285.32	\$155.00	\$5,735.00	\$310.50	\$11,488.50	\$225.00	\$8,325.00
50	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STONE FILTER RING	1	EA	\$281.12	\$281.12	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$410.13	\$410.13	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,745.09	\$2,745.09	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$751.25	\$751.25	\$350.00	\$350.00
55	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	30	EA	\$286.75	\$8,602.50	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$553.00	\$16,590.00	\$614.55	\$18,436.50	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
60	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	4620	LF	\$3.09	\$14,275.80	\$3.50	\$16,170.00	\$2.95	\$13,629.00	\$4.85	\$22,407.00	\$5.00	\$23,100.00	\$1.75	\$8,085.00	\$3.85	\$17,787.00	\$1.62	\$7,484.40
65	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	1750	LF	\$5.06	\$8,855.00	\$5.00	\$8,750.00	\$4.25	\$7,437.50	\$6.30	\$11,025.00	\$7.50	\$13,125.00	\$3.15	\$5,512.50	\$5.65	\$9,887.50	\$3.29	\$5,757.50
70	FOUND BK FILL MATL, TP II	200	CY	\$44.98	\$8,996.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$71.88	\$14,376.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$53.55	\$10,710.00
75	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT: F-0813-01	1	LS	\$540,870.86	\$540,870.86	\$549,768.00	\$549,768.00	\$551,743.49	\$551,743.49	\$886,800.00	\$886,800.00	\$527,067.93	\$527,067.93	\$637,650.00	\$637,650.00	\$610,779.00	\$610,779.00	\$613,597.30	\$613,597.30
80	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT: M-0690-01	1	LS	\$582,929.19	\$582,929.19	\$574,867.00	\$574,867.00	\$525,314.06	\$525,314.06	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$505,986.23	\$505,986.23	\$836,850.00	\$836,850.00	\$778,701.00	\$778,701.00	\$419,584.30	\$419,584.30
85	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT: F-0813-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
90	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - PROJECT: M-0690-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750	CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
95	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	9860	TN	\$25.54	\$251,824.40	\$20.00	\$197,200.00	\$28.25	\$278,545.00	\$28.50	\$281,010.00	\$25.00	\$246,500.00	\$22.00	\$216,920.00	\$26.00	\$256,360.00	\$22.40	\$220,864.00
100	AGGR SURF CRS	200	TN	\$29.12	\$5,824.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$32.98	\$6,596.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
105	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	610	TN	\$102.47	\$62,506.70	\$116.00	\$70,760.00	\$145.78	\$88,925.80	\$226.00	\$137,860.00	\$119.01	\$72,596.10	\$225.00	\$137,250.00	\$131.25	\$80,062.50	\$126.25	\$77,012.50
110	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1980	TN	\$93.46	\$185,050.80	\$105.00	\$207,900.00	\$92.46	\$183,070.80	\$99.75	\$197,505.00	\$107.92	\$213,681.60	\$98.00	\$194,040.00	\$101.33	\$200,633.40	\$93.61	\$185,347.80
115	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	3270	TN	\$78.89	\$257,970.30	\$88.00	\$287,760.00	\$78.31	\$256,073.70	\$83.75	\$273,862.50	\$90.88	\$297,177.60	\$85.50	\$279,585.00	\$90.30	\$295,281.00	\$83.42	\$272,783.40
120	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2500	TN	\$85.20	\$213,000.00	\$90.00	\$225,000.00	\$91.82	\$229,550.00	\$92.00	\$230,000.00	\$98.04	\$245,100.00	\$98.00	\$245,000.00	\$98.43	\$246,075.00	\$93.61	\$234,025.00
125	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1810	TN	\$79.84	\$144,510.40	\$89.00	\$161,090.00	\$86.07	\$155,786.70	\$90.25	\$163,352.50	\$91.95	\$166,429.50	\$85.50	\$154,755.00	\$96.60	\$174,846.00	\$89.24	\$161,524.40
130	TACK COAT	2790	GL	\$2.77	\$7,728.30	\$3.00	\$8,370.00	\$2.26	\$6,305.40	\$2.80	\$7,812.00	\$3.14	\$8,760.60	\$3.15	\$8,788.50	\$3.15	\$8,788.50	\$3.01	\$8,397.90
135	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2905	SY	\$3.10	\$9,005.50	\$4.00	\$11,620.00	\$5.35	\$15,541.75	\$6.45	\$18,737.25	\$7.02	\$20,393.10	\$11.25	\$32,681.25	\$3.05	\$8,860.25	\$2.91	\$8,453.55
140	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	126	SY	\$42.47	\$5,351.22	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$52.90	\$6,665.40	\$44.00	\$5,544.00	\$48.19	\$6,071.94	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$43.40	\$5,468.40	\$40.01	\$5,041.26
145	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	280	SY	\$54.34	\$15,215.20	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$66.18	\$18,530.40	\$52.25	\$14,630.00	\$56.23	\$15,744.40	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$53.00	\$14,840.00	\$43.58	\$12,202.40
150	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	4	SY	\$145.15	\$580.60	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$93.61	\$374.44	\$59.75	\$239.00	\$203.40	\$813.60	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$141.70	\$566.80	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
155	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	1833	SY	\$30.95	\$56,731.35	\$32.00	\$58,656.00	\$25.75	\$47,199.75	\$46.00	\$84,318.00	\$38.15	\$69,928.95	\$25.00	\$45,825.00	\$37.81	\$69,305.73	\$29.50	\$54,073.50
160	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	262	SY	\$57.10	\$14,960.20	\$50.00	\$13,100.00	\$59.91	\$15,696.42	\$67.50	\$17,685.00	\$59.24	\$15,520.88	\$40.00	\$10,480.00	\$53.21	\$13,941.02	\$39.05	\$10,231.10
165	CONC SPILLWAY, SPCL DES	1	EA	\$2,584.09	\$2,584.09	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,388.44	\$6,388.44	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,040.50	\$3,040.50	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

**BL048-18**  
**Hamilton Mill Road (Ivey Mill Drive to Sardis Church Road) and Hamilton Mill Road at Pucketts Mill Road Roadway Improvement Project**  
**Department of Transportation**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
170	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 1	2 EA	\$738.79	\$1,477.58	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,539.75	\$5,079.50	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,869.00	\$5,738.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,181.20	\$4,362.40	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
175	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 3	1 EA	\$1,121.22	\$1,121.22	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,129.51	\$3,129.51	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,894.00	\$2,894.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,316.00	\$2,316.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
180	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	91 SY	\$95.46	\$8,686.86	\$67.00	\$6,097.00	\$77.63	\$7,064.33	\$56.00	\$5,096.00	\$92.25	\$8,394.75	\$42.00	\$3,822.00	\$64.93	\$5,908.63	\$44.33	\$4,034.03
185	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	265 SY	\$41.36	\$10,960.40	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$51.45	\$13,634.25	\$48.25	\$12,786.25	\$68.21	\$18,075.65	\$32.00	\$8,480.00	\$50.21	\$13,305.65	\$46.29	\$12,266.85
190	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	337 SY	\$50.92	\$17,160.04	\$45.00	\$15,165.00	\$67.70	\$22,814.90	\$57.50	\$19,377.50	\$74.25	\$25,022.25	\$40.00	\$13,480.00	\$56.64	\$19,087.68	\$49.86	\$16,802.82
195	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 1	100 LF	\$13.55	\$1,355.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$27.39	\$2,739.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$33.07	\$3,307.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.24	\$1,624.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
200	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 10 IN, TP 4	246 LF	\$13.71	\$3,372.66	\$12.00	\$2,952.00	\$25.17	\$6,191.82	\$20.50	\$5,043.00	\$35.07	\$8,627.22	\$12.00	\$2,952.00	\$17.57	\$4,322.22	\$14.00	\$3,444.00
205	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	334 LF	\$16.64	\$5,557.76	\$17.00	\$5,678.00	\$28.62	\$9,559.08	\$19.75	\$6,596.50	\$25.08	\$8,376.72	\$14.00	\$4,676.00	\$20.69	\$6,910.46	\$13.15	\$4,392.10
210	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	6540 LF	\$17.78	\$116,281.20	\$15.00	\$98,100.00	\$19.02	\$124,390.80	\$20.25	\$132,435.00	\$20.08	\$131,323.20	\$15.00	\$98,100.00	\$16.36	\$106,994.40	\$11.96	\$78,218.40
215	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 7	30 LF	\$13.13	\$393.90	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.71	\$921.30	\$19.75	\$592.50	\$30.08	\$902.40	\$14.50	\$435.00	\$26.77	\$803.10	\$26.07	\$782.10
220	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENT - PCC	112 LF	\$5.62	\$629.44	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$16.95	\$1,898.40	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$672.00
225	CLASS B CONC. BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	29 CY	\$216.05	\$6,265.45	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	\$270.95	\$7,857.55	\$233.00	\$6,757.00	\$408.06	\$11,833.74	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$267.70	\$7,763.30	\$225.00	\$6,525.00
230	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H 1-10	108 LF	\$38.55	\$4,163.40	\$39.00	\$4,212.00	\$44.37	\$4,791.96	\$48.50	\$5,238.00	\$41.56	\$4,488.48	\$32.00	\$3,456.00	\$31.11	\$3,359.88	\$31.25	\$3,375.00
235	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	1288 LF	\$40.20	\$51,777.60	\$40.00	\$51,520.00	\$44.25	\$56,994.00	\$47.75	\$61,502.00	\$52.08	\$67,079.04	\$32.00	\$41,216.00	\$32.98	\$42,478.24	\$33.00	\$42,504.00
240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	468 LF	\$47.99	\$22,459.32	\$50.00	\$23,400.00	\$56.77	\$26,568.36	\$61.75	\$28,899.00	\$59.55	\$27,869.40	\$41.00	\$19,188.00	\$46.10	\$21,574.80	\$40.60	\$19,000.80
245	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 10-15	172 LF	\$69.65	\$11,979.80	\$60.00	\$10,320.00	\$59.37	\$10,211.64	\$61.75	\$10,621.00	\$67.43	\$11,597.96	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$52.00	\$8,944.00	\$46.00	\$7,912.00
250	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 10-15	668 LF	\$74.76	\$49,939.68	\$68.00	\$45,424.00	\$75.50	\$50,434.00	\$80.50	\$53,774.00	\$80.78	\$53,961.04	\$60.00	\$40,080.00	\$60.00	\$40,080.00	\$58.00	\$38,744.00
255	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	36 LF	\$43.60	\$1,569.60	\$38.00	\$1,368.00	\$64.72	\$2,329.92	\$59.50	\$2,142.00	\$66.23	\$2,384.28	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$31.00	\$1,116.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00
260	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$667.18	\$667.18	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$696.47	\$696.47	\$517.00	\$517.00	\$915.45	\$915.45	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,274.00	\$1,274.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
265	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN	2 EA	\$667.18	\$1,334.36	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$348.24	\$696.48	\$372.00	\$744.00	\$639.47	\$1,278.94	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$618.00	\$1,236.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
270	FLARED END SECTION 15 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$564.90	\$564.90	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$472.88	\$472.88	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$847.22	\$847.22	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
275	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	5 EA	\$667.18	\$3,335.90	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$563.20	\$2,816.00	\$676.00	\$3,380.00	\$877.84	\$4,389.20	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$668.00	\$3,340.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00
280	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1 EA	\$766.85	\$766.85	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$687.73	\$687.73	\$754.00	\$754.00	\$1,085.54	\$1,085.54	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$861.00	\$861.00	\$970.00	\$970.00
285	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	3 EA	\$889.58	\$2,668.74	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$849.70	\$2,549.10	\$874.00	\$2,622.00	\$1,372.93	\$4,118.79	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00
290	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	500 LF	\$19.17	\$9,585.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.91	\$17,955.00	\$27.75	\$13,875.00	\$20.69	\$10,345.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
295	SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 10 IN	84 LF	\$42.73	\$3,589.32	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$51.67	\$4,340.28	\$28.75	\$2,415.00	\$30.01	\$2,520.84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.70	\$2,158.80	\$21.48	\$1,804.32
300	FLOWABLE FILL	10 CY	\$203.12	\$2,031.20	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$424.98	\$4,249.80	\$294.00	\$2,940.00	\$875.55	\$8,755.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$287.49	\$2,874.90
305	STN GROUTED RIP RAP, 24 IN	66 SY	\$52.35	\$3,455.10	\$83.00	\$5,478.00	\$118.65	\$7,830.90	\$49.50	\$3,267.00	\$212.60	\$14,031.60	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$115.83	\$7,644.78
310	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	184 SY	\$26.18	\$4,817.12	\$47.00	\$8,648.00	\$55.14	\$10,145.76	\$38.50	\$7,084.00	\$66.91	\$12,311.44	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$42.00	\$7,728.00	\$10.95	\$2,014.80
315	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	34 SY	\$38.59	\$1,312.06	\$48.00	\$1,632.00	\$52.47	\$1,783.98	\$38.50	\$1,309.00	\$97.84	\$3,326.56	\$38.00	\$1,292.00	\$56.00	\$1,904.00	\$38.20	\$1,298.80
320	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	57 SY	\$52.35	\$2,983.95	\$68.00	\$3,876.00	\$56.71	\$3,232.47	\$49.50	\$2,821.50	\$116.08	\$6,616.56	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$68.00	\$3,876.00	\$56.53	\$3,222.21
325	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	1510 SY	\$5.09	\$7,685.90	\$4.00	\$6,040.00	\$6.01	\$9,075.10	\$4.65	\$7,021.50	\$15.66	\$23,646.60	\$5.00	\$7,550.00	\$3.88	\$5,858.80	\$1.80	\$2,718.00
330	REM SIGN	2 EA	\$112.45	\$224.90	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$357.50	\$715.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
335	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 1	1 EA	\$4,042.57	\$4,042.57	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,748.60	\$3,748.60	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,413.00	\$2,413.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00
340	RECONSTR DROP INLET, GROUP 1	2 EA	\$1,737.35	\$3,474.70	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,315.05	\$6,630.10	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,056.50	\$4,113.00	\$1,810.00	\$3,620.00
345	RESET SIGN	2 EA	\$112.45	\$224.90	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$643.75	\$1,287.50	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
350	JACK OR BORE PIPE - RCP, CLASS IV, 30 IN	65 LF	\$680.32	\$44,220.80	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$641.38	\$41,689.70	\$686.00	\$44,590.00	\$896.75	\$58,288.75	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$985.00	\$64,025.00	\$605.00	\$39,325.00
355	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	320 LF	\$33.73	\$10,793.60	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$47.76	\$15,283.20	\$31.50	\$10,080.00	\$76.15	\$24,368.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$47.45	\$15,184.00	\$37.50	\$12,000.00
360	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	78 SF	\$21.37	\$1,666.86	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$19.00	\$1,482.00	\$22.00	\$1,716.00	\$16.33	\$1,273.74	\$18.50	\$1,443.00	\$20.31	\$1,584.18	\$18.46	\$1,439.88
365	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	136 SF	\$22.49	\$3,058.64	\$21.00	\$2,856.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$23.00	\$3,128.00	\$22.25	\$3,026.00	\$19.75	\$2,686.00	\$21.56	\$2,932.16	\$19.60	\$2,665.60
370	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	20 SF	\$33.73	\$674.60	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$34.50	\$690.00	\$86.29	\$1,725.80	\$21.95	\$439.00	\$24.09	\$481.80	\$21.90	\$438.00
375	GALV STEEL POST, TP 7	238 LF	\$9.00	\$2,142.00	\$8.50	\$2,023.00	\$8.00	\$1,904.00	\$9.25	\$2,201.50	\$11.70	\$2,784.60	\$8.50	\$2,023.00	\$9.04	\$2,151.52	\$8.21	\$1,953.98

BL048-18  
Hamilton Mill Road (Ivey Mill Drive to Sardis Church Road) and Hamilton Mill Road at Pucketts Mill Road Roadway Improvement Project  
Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
380	GALV STEEL POST, TP 8	137	LF	\$10.12	\$1,386.44	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$9.00	\$1,233.00	\$10.50	\$1,438.50	\$17.82	\$2,441.34	\$11.50	\$1,575.50	\$11.49	\$1,574.13	\$11.26	\$1,542.62
385	GUARDRAIL, TP W	200	LF	\$33.73	\$6,746.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$34.15	\$6,830.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$41.25	\$8,250.00	\$30.13	\$6,026.00
390	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	1	EA	\$1,739.60	\$1,739.60	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,547.00	\$1,547.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$2,459.25	\$2,459.25	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,701.70	\$1,701.70	\$1,553.65	\$1,553.65
395	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12B, 31 IN, FLARED, ENERGY-ABSORBING	1	EA	\$3,285.78	\$3,285.78	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,922.00	\$2,922.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,597.25	\$3,597.25	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,215.00	\$3,215.00	\$2,934.56	\$2,934.56
400	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	484	LF	\$1.97	\$953.48	\$2.00	\$968.00	\$2.00	\$968.00	\$2.45	\$1,185.80	\$6.01	\$2,908.84	\$2.00	\$968.00	\$2.57	\$1,243.88	\$2.00	\$968.00
405	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1	2	EA	\$94.57	\$189.14	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$84.10	\$168.20	\$97.00	\$194.00	\$122.55	\$245.10	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$92.51	\$185.02	\$84.46	\$168.92
410	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	20	EA	\$102.33	\$2,046.60	\$97.00	\$1,940.00	\$91.00	\$1,820.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$122.55	\$2,451.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.10	\$2,002.00	\$91.39	\$1,827.80
415	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	200	LF	\$5.12	\$1,024.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.55	\$910.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$12.76	\$2,552.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.01	\$1,002.00	\$4.75	\$950.00
420	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	3140	LF	\$2.56	\$8,038.40	\$2.50	\$7,850.00	\$2.28	\$7,159.20	\$2.65	\$8,321.00	\$4.33	\$13,596.20	\$2.50	\$7,850.00	\$3.92	\$12,308.80	\$2.29	\$7,190.60
425	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	603	SY	\$5.20	\$3,135.60	\$5.00	\$3,015.00	\$4.62	\$2,785.86	\$5.35	\$3,226.05	\$7.78	\$4,691.34	\$4.75	\$2,864.25	\$5.09	\$3,069.27	\$4.64	\$2,797.92
430	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	686	SY	\$5.12	\$3,512.32	\$5.00	\$3,430.00	\$4.55	\$3,121.30	\$5.25	\$3,601.50	\$7.53	\$5,165.58	\$4.75	\$3,258.50	\$5.01	\$3,436.86	\$4.64	\$3,183.04
435	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4110	LF	\$1.27	\$5,219.70	\$1.20	\$4,932.00	\$1.13	\$4,644.30	\$1.30	\$5,343.00	\$2.71	\$11,138.10	\$1.25	\$5,137.50	\$1.25	\$5,137.50	\$1.14	\$4,685.40
440	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	7982	LF	\$1.27	\$10,137.14	\$1.50	\$11,973.00	\$1.13	\$9,019.66	\$1.30	\$10,376.60	\$2.61	\$20,833.02	\$1.25	\$9,977.50	\$1.25	\$9,977.50	\$1.14	\$9,099.48
445	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4800	GLF	\$0.90	\$4,320.00	\$0.85	\$4,080.00	\$0.80	\$3,840.00	\$0.92	\$4,416.00	\$2.13	\$10,224.00	\$0.85	\$4,080.00	\$0.88	\$4,224.00	\$0.83	\$3,984.00
450	WET WEATHER THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3160	GLF	\$0.90	\$2,844.00	\$0.85	\$2,686.00	\$0.80	\$2,528.00	\$0.92	\$2,907.20	\$2.08	\$6,572.80	\$0.85	\$2,686.00	\$0.88	\$2,780.80	\$0.83	\$2,622.80
455	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, TP 3	444	EA	\$5.17	\$2,295.48	\$5.00	\$2,220.00	\$4.60	\$2,042.40	\$5.30	\$2,353.20	\$9.70	\$4,306.80	\$4.75	\$2,109.00	\$5.06	\$2,246.64	\$4.62	\$2,051.28
460	PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT MKG, 8 IN, WHITE, TP PB	432	LF	\$7.96	\$3,438.72	\$7.50	\$3,240.00	\$7.08	\$3,058.56	\$8.15	\$3,520.80	\$19.07	\$8,238.24	\$7.15	\$3,088.80	\$7.79	\$3,365.28	\$7.11	\$3,071.52
465	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	17	EA	\$3,817.67	\$64,900.39	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$3,324.00	\$56,508.00	\$3,660.00	\$62,220.00	\$3,917.01	\$66,589.17	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,601.90	\$44,232.30	\$1,885.00	\$32,045.00
470	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPCL DES	1	EA	\$2,666.18	\$2,666.18	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00	\$4,712.47	\$4,712.47	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,564.14	\$3,564.14	\$2,911.00	\$2,911.00
475	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	28	LF	\$332.85	\$9,319.80	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$228.00	\$6,384.00	\$320.00	\$8,960.00	\$404.53	\$11,326.84	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$248.05	\$6,945.40	\$212.00	\$5,936.00
480	DROP INLET, GP 1	4	EA	\$2,760.64	\$11,042.56	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,809.00	\$7,236.00	\$2,620.00	\$10,480.00	\$3,748.12	\$14,992.48	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,133.97	\$12,535.88	\$1,905.00	\$7,620.00
485	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	23	LF	\$321.61	\$7,397.03	\$260.00	\$5,980.00	\$160.00	\$3,680.00	\$307.00	\$7,061.00	\$378.58	\$8,707.34	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$282.29	\$6,492.67	\$212.00	\$4,876.00
490	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	4	EA	\$2,461.52	\$9,846.08	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,330.00	\$9,320.00	\$2,932.20	\$11,728.80	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,036.15	\$8,144.60	\$2,020.00	\$8,080.00
495	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	1	LF	\$319.36	\$319.36	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$296.00	\$296.00	\$569.90	\$569.90	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,267.50	\$1,267.50	\$212.00	\$212.00
500	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2	6	LF	\$391.32	\$2,347.92	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$365.00	\$2,190.00	\$503.73	\$3,022.38	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$517.50	\$3,105.00	\$242.00	\$1,452.00
505	DRIVEWAY GRATE INLET, SPECIAL DESIGN, PIPE SIZE - 18 IN	1	EA	\$28,745.51	\$28,745.51	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,795.00	\$6,795.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$10,462.25	\$10,462.25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,744.00	\$40,744.00	\$2,774.00	\$2,774.00
510	GRASSING COMPLETE - PROJECT: F-0813-01	1	LS	\$223,212.57	\$223,212.57	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$179,650.00	\$179,650.00	\$92,100.00	\$92,100.00	\$16,543.25	\$16,543.25	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,870.00	\$32,870.00	\$6,436.50	\$6,436.50
515	GRASSING COMPLETE - PROJECT: M-0690-01	1	LS	\$19,987.93	\$19,987.93	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,766.08	\$22,766.08	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$34,152.00	\$34,152.00	\$6,352.50	\$6,352.50
520	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	5570	SY	\$1.29	\$7,185.30	\$1.50	\$8,355.00	\$1.05	\$5,848.50	\$1.05	\$5,848.50	\$1.89	\$10,527.30	\$1.25	\$6,962.50	\$1.30	\$7,241.00	\$0.70	\$3,899.00
525	DETENTION POND	1	EA	\$12,633.72	\$12,633.72	\$12,542.00	\$12,542.00	\$48,636.35	\$48,636.35	\$162,300.00	\$162,300.00	\$25,900.91	\$25,900.91	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$64,565.00	\$64,565.00	\$27,701.85	\$27,701.85
<b>SIGNAL</b>																			
530	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. - 1	1	LS	\$84,722.95	\$84,722.95	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$75,343.00	\$75,343.00	\$86,900.00	\$86,900.00	\$93,985.63	\$93,985.63	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$116,291.00	\$116,291.00	\$93,029.72	\$93,029.72
535	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	88	SF	\$84.34	\$7,421.92	\$90.00	\$7,920.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$86.50	\$7,612.00	\$102.40	\$9,011.20	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$51.00	\$4,488.00	\$47.62	\$4,190.56
540	STRAIN POLE, TP IV	4	EA	\$10,682.72	\$42,730.88	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,570.40	\$42,281.60	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,684.53	\$30,738.12	\$7,350.00	\$29,400.00
545	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	950	LF	\$2.25	\$2,137.50	\$3.50	\$3,325.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.30	\$2,185.00	\$5.34	\$5,073.00	\$3.05	\$2,897.50	\$2.59	\$2,460.50	\$2.48	\$2,356.00
550	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	30	LF	\$19.12	\$573.60	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$19.50	\$585.00	\$45.45	\$1,363.50	\$15.10	\$453.00	\$19.69	\$590.70	\$23.50	\$705.00
555	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 3 IN	810	LF	\$15.74	\$12,749.40	\$23.00	\$18,630.00	\$14.00	\$11,340.00	\$16.25	\$13,162.50	\$17.71	\$14,345.10	\$12.05	\$9,760.50	\$11.31	\$9,161.10	\$10.81	\$8,756.10
<b>ITS</b>																			
560	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	2140	LF	\$19.12	\$40,916.80	\$22.00	\$47,080.00	\$17.00	\$36,380.00	\$19.50	\$41,730.00	\$18.97	\$40,595.80	\$15.15	\$32,421.00	\$19.69	\$42,136.60	\$18.83	\$40,296.20

BL048-18  
 Hamilton Mill Road (Ivey Mill Drive to Sardis Church Road) and Hamilton Mill Road at Pucketts Mill Road Roadway Improvement Project  
 Department of Transportation

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Baldwin Paving Co., Inc. (OC)		CMES, Inc. (L)		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. (L)		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)		G.P.'s Enterprises, Inc. (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. (OC)		Vertical Earth, Inc. (OC)		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
565	CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 2, 2 IN	50	LF	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$9.50	\$475.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$18.30	\$915.00	\$10.15	\$507.50	\$8.97	\$448.50	\$8.71	\$435.50
570	CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3, 2 IN	5440	LF	\$1.97	\$10,716.80	\$2.50	\$13,600.00	\$1.75	\$9,520.00	\$2.00	\$10,880.00	\$4.10	\$22,304.00	\$2.90	\$15,776.00	\$3.77	\$20,508.80	\$3.74	\$20,345.60
575	PULL BOX, PB-7	4	EA	\$1,461.85	\$5,847.40	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,795.00	\$7,180.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,432.11	\$5,728.44	\$1,404.83	\$5,619.32
580	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 24 FIBER	3300	LF	\$2.25	\$7,425.00	\$1.35	\$4,455.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.30	\$7,590.00	\$4.90	\$16,170.00	\$4.35	\$14,355.00	\$2.17	\$7,161.00	\$2.10	\$6,930.00
585	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, DROP, SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER	90	LF	\$2.25	\$202.50	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.30	\$207.00	\$14.05	\$1,264.50	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$1.64	\$147.60	\$2.10	\$189.00
590	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 12 FIBER	1	EA	\$562.25	\$562.25	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$577.00	\$577.00	\$1,048.25	\$1,048.25	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$1,115.63	\$1,115.63	\$1,115.63	\$1,115.63
595	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 48 FIBER	1	EA	\$674.70	\$674.70	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$692.00	\$692.00	\$1,254.25	\$1,254.25	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$1,115.63	\$1,115.63	\$1,136.88	\$1,136.88
600	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, FDC (WALL MOUNTED), 12 FIBER	1	EA	\$281.12	\$281.12	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$1,048.25	\$1,048.25	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$721.00	\$721.00	\$721.88	\$721.88
605	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, FDC (WALL MOUNTED), 12 FIBER	28	EA	\$56.22	\$1,574.16	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$57.75	\$1,617.00	\$129.25	\$3,619.00	\$76.00	\$2,128.00	\$46.00	\$1,288.00	\$43.94	\$1,230.32
610	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE, FUSION	2	EA	\$7,309.23	\$14,618.46	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,362.50	\$8,725.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,610.00	\$7,220.00	\$3,523.44	\$7,046.88
<b>WATER</b>																			
615	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE - CLASS A	31	CY	\$365.46	\$11,329.26	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$325.00	\$10,075.00	\$586.00	\$18,166.00	\$923.60	\$28,631.60	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$615.00	\$19,065.00	\$157.26	\$4,875.06
620	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE - CLASS B	10	CY	\$309.24	\$3,092.40	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$586.00	\$5,860.00	\$902.20	\$9,022.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$565.00	\$5,650.00	\$139.54	\$1,395.40
625	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE - 1 VERTICAL FT OF LESS, NON-PVMT	3	EA	\$843.37	\$2,530.11	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$586.00	\$1,758.00	\$1,683.15	\$5,049.45	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
630	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6 IN DIAMETER	27	LF	\$101.20	\$2,732.40	\$64.00	\$1,728.00	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$82.00	\$2,214.00	\$47.11	\$1,271.97	\$92.00	\$2,484.00	\$36.00	\$972.00	\$90.00	\$2,430.00
635	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8 IN DIAMETER	22	LF	\$115.82	\$2,548.04	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$103.00	\$2,266.00	\$283.00	\$6,226.00	\$185.51	\$4,081.22	\$104.00	\$2,288.00	\$109.00	\$2,398.00	\$103.00	\$2,266.00
640	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 12 IN DIAMETER	486	LF	\$124.82	\$60,662.52	\$100.00	\$48,600.00	\$111.00	\$53,946.00	\$139.00	\$67,554.00	\$103.17	\$50,140.62	\$115.00	\$55,890.00	\$88.00	\$42,768.00	\$111.00	\$53,946.00
645	GATE VALVE, 6 IN	3	EA	\$1,686.74	\$5,060.22	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,282.90	\$3,848.70	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
650	BUTTERFLY VALVES, 12 IN	1	EA	\$3,935.74	\$3,935.74	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,245.96	\$2,245.96	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
655	WET CUT INS, ALL DEPTHS, 8 IN	2	EA	\$3,373.49	\$6,746.98	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00	\$3,822.84	\$7,645.68	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$2,231.00	\$4,462.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
660	WET CUT INS, ALL DEPTHS, 12 IN	4	EA	\$5,622.48	\$22,489.92	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,810.00	\$19,240.00	\$4,592.74	\$18,370.96	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$3,564.00	\$14,256.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
665	RELOCATION AND /OR RECONNECTION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	3	EA	\$843.37	\$2,530.11	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00	\$3,525.01	\$10,575.03	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,056.00	\$6,168.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
670	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	2	VF	\$674.70	\$1,349.40	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,802.50	\$3,605.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$517.00	\$1,034.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
675	HOUSE SERVICE CONNECTIONS COMPLETE, 3/4 IN - 1 IN SHORT SIDE	9	EA	\$955.82	\$8,602.38	\$960.00	\$8,640.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,260.00	\$11,340.00	\$1,250.85	\$11,257.65	\$855.00	\$7,695.00	\$1,869.00	\$16,821.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
680	HOUSE SERVICE CONNECTIONS COMPLETE, 3/4 IN - 1 IN LONG SIDE	2	EA	\$1,349.40	\$2,698.80	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00	\$2,131.05	\$4,262.10	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,408.00	\$4,816.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
685	HOUSE SERVICE CONNECTIONS COMPLETE, 3/4 IN - 1 IN EXTRA LONG SERVICE LINE INSTALLATION > 5 LANES	7	EA	\$2,923.69	\$20,465.83	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,083.58	\$21,585.06	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,315.00	\$23,205.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00
690	ADJUST VALVE BOX	10	EA	\$253.01	\$2,530.10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
695	LOWER EXISTING PVC PIPE IN PLACE, MATERIAL, LABOR AND EQUIPMENT ONLY, 2 IN DIA	27	LF	\$50.60	\$1,366.20	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$117.00	\$3,159.00	\$30.55	\$824.85	\$46.00	\$1,242.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00
700	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ZC COAT, 6 FT, 9 GA	780	LF	\$25.86	\$20,170.80	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$19.00	\$14,820.00	\$22.00	\$17,160.00	\$21.95	\$17,121.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$19.08	\$14,882.40
705	GATE, CHAIN LINK, ZC COAT - 12 FT WIDE	1	EA	\$1,068.27	\$1,068.27	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$946.00	\$946.00	\$1,094.60	\$1,094.60	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$3,968,949.89</b>	<b>\$3,589,026.00</b>	<b>\$3,998,438.22</b>	<b>\$4,330,265.15</b>	<b>\$4,245,944.19</b>	<b>\$4,208,701.30</b>	<b>\$4,300,410.86</b>	<b>\$3,400,149.18</b>								

Recommended Vendor:  
 Vertical Earth, Inc.  
 Attn: Brett Johnson  
 6025 Matt Hwy.  
 Cumming, GA 30028  
 Phone: 770-888-2224  
 Fax: 678-983-0114  
 Email: jeff@vertical-earth.com